
Other Information

Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

Census Voting Age

Kansas House District  20

23,650 100.0% 18,946 100.0%

20,254 85.6%

473 2.0%

28 0.1%

1,117 4.7%

4 0.0%

73 0.3%

860 3.6%

841 3.6%

16,503 87.1%

402 2.1%

22 0.1%

909 4.8%

3 0.0%

47 0.2%

503 2.7%

557 2.9%

Population
(number and percent of total population)

Under 5 years of age

5 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

FemaleMale Both

Age and Gender
(number and percent of total population)

573 2.4%

1,835 7.8%

384 1.6%

886 3.7%

1,876 7.9%

2,803 11.9%

2,922 12.4%

538

1,758

359

901

1,922

3,227

3,666

1,111

3,593

743

1,787

3,798

6,030

6,588

2.3%

7.4%

1.5%

3.8%

8.1%

13.6%

15.5%

4.7%

15.2%

3.1%

7.6%

16.1%

25.5%

27.9%

Congressional Districts:

Senate Districts:

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts:

3

8,11

2,3

10

USDs: 229,512

Persons in Households
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Persons living alone

Persons in a family or nonfamily household

Total Persons in Household 22,866 96.7%

3,108 13.1%

19,758 83.5%

Family Households with Persons Under 18
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Housing Units
(number and percent of all units)

Persons in Group Quarters

Married Couples

Total

Female householder, no spouse

Cohabitating Couples

Male householder, no spouse

2,800 100.0%

2,009 71.8%

64 2.3%

520 18.6%

207 7.4%

Total

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

784

430

Occupied

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

Vacant

10,984 100.0%

10,002 91.1%

7,053 64.2%

2,949 26.8%

982 8.9%
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