Population (number and percent of total population)				
Total Population	Census		Voting Age	
	23,650	100.0%	18,946	100.0%
White	20,254	85.6%	16,503	87.1%
Black	473	2.0%	402	2.1%
American Indian	28	0.1%	22	0.1%
Asian	1,117	4.7%	909	4.8%
Hawaiian	4	0.0%	3	0.0%
Other Races	73	0.3%	47	0.2%
Two or More Races	860	3.6%	503	2.7%
Hispanic (all races)	841	3.6%	557	2.9%

Persons in Househol (number and percent of persons in		
Total Persons in Household	22,866	96.7%
Persons in a family or nonfamily household	19,758	83.5%
Persons living alone	3,108	13.1%

Family Households with Persons Under 18 (number and percent of persons in Households)			
Total	2,800	100.0%	
Married Couples	2,009	71.8%	
Cohabitating Couples	64	2.3%	
Female householder, no spouse	520	18.6%	
Male householder, no spouse	207	7.4%	

nits t of all units)	
10,984	100.0%
10,002	91.1%
7,053	64.2%
2,949	26.8%
982	8.9%
	10,984 10,002 7,053 2,949

Persons in Group Quarter	s
Total Persons in Group Quarters	784
Persons in nursing homes	430

Under 5 years of age	Male		Female		Both	
	573	2.4%	538	2.3%	1,111	4.7%
to 17 years of age	1,835	7.8%	1,758	7.4%	3,593	15.2%
18 to 21 years of age	384	1.6%	359	1.5%	743	3.1%
22 to 29 years of age	886	3.7%	901	3.8%	1,787	7.6%
30 to 44 years of age	1,876	7.9%	1,922	8.1%	3,798	16.1%
15 to 64 years of age	2,803	11.9%	3,227	13.6%	6,030	25.5%
65 years of age and older	2,922	12.4%	3,666	15.5%	6,588	27.9%

Other Information

Congressional Districts:3Senate Districts:8,11SBOE Districts:2,3Judicial Districts:10USDs:229,512